900445797 04/06/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM468814

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900440470

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Better Packages, Inc.		02/22/2018	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intertape Polymer Corp.	
Street Address:	100 Paramount Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Sarasota	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34242	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4051012	BETTER PACK
Registration Number:	3424207	BETTERSEAL SECURE TAPE
Registration Number:	2805764	BETTER BAGGER
Registration Number:	2890019	BP E-Z PULL TAB
Registration Number:	3890504	
Registration Number:	1251364	BETTER PACKAGES
Registration Number:	1160669	CODETAPER
Registration Number:	0606855	BETTER PACK
Registration Number:	0605083	TAPE SHOOTER
Registration Number:	0649955	PENETRON
Registration Number:	0261440	PACKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026637271

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026637271

Email: thomas.brooke@hklaw.com, ptdocketing@hklaw.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 006303 FRAME: 0928

900445797

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Brooke

Address Line 1: 800 17th Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas W. Brooke

SIGNATURE: /thomaswbrooke/

DATE SIGNED: 04/06/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=assignment_04_06_2018_13_19_20_937#page1.tif source=assignment_04_06_2018_13_19_20_937#page2.tif

source=Full page photo#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006303 FRAME: 0929

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of this day of Lebran, 2018 (the "Assignment"), between Better Packages, Inc., a Connecticut Corporation, (the "Assignor") and Intertape Polymer Corp., a Florida corporation, located and doing business at 100 Paramount Drive, Suite 300, Sarasota, Florida 34232, (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following service marks and U.S. Trademark registrations (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"):

Reg. No. 4051012 BETTER PACK

Reg. No. 3424207 BETTERSEAL SECURE TAPE

Reg. No. 2805764 BETTER BAGGER

Reg. No. 2890019 BP E-Z PULL TAB

Reg. No. 3890504 TAPE ROLL DESIGN

Reg. No. 1251364 BETTER PACKAGES

Reg. No. 1160669 CODETAPER

Reg. No. 0606855 BETTER PACK

Reg. No. 0605083 TAPE SHOOTER

Reg. No. 0649955 PENETRON

Reg. No. 0261440 PACKER

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to sell, transfer and assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Registrations together with all business associated with the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Registrations together with all business associated with the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers and delivers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Trademarks, free and clear of any mortgage, lien, charge, security interest, restriction, or other legal or equitable encumbrance, including (i) all Trademark Registrations, as well as any trade dress, logos, designs, company names, business names, fictitious names and other business identifiers used by Assignor in the United States or anywhere else in the world in connection with any of the Trademarks; (ii) all business associated with the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks; (iii) all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect to the sufficiency.

REEL: 006303 FRAME: 0930

but not past due as of the date hereof or relating to authorized or unauthorized use of the Trademarks prior to the date hereof; (iv) all common law rights throughout the world acquired by Assignor in and to the Trademarks; (v) all causes of action (either in law or equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for present and future (but not past) infringement, dilution or misappropriation of the rights in the Trademarks; and (vi) all rights (registered or unregistered) corresponding thereto throughout the world.

Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and/or any other office whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, assignments, applications and title thereto, to record the transfer/assignment of the Trademarks and Trademark Registrations and all rights, title, and interest thereto to Assignee as the property of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, if applicable, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized officer as of the day and year first written above.

BETTER PACKAGES, INC.

By:

Name: Gregory. A. Yull

Title: President

AGREED AND ACCEPTED

INTERTAPE POLYMER CORP.

By:

Name: Gregory A. Yull

Title: President

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM463208

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Better Packages, Inc.		02/22/2018	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intertape Polymer Corp.		
Street Address:	100 Paramount Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite 300		
City:	Sarasota		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	34242		
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4051012	BETTER PACK	***************************************
Registration Number:	3424207	BETTERSEAL SECURE TAPE	
Registration Number:	2805764	BETTER BAGGER	
Registration Number:	2890019	BP E-Z PULL TAB	······································
Registration Number:	3890504		•••••
Registration Number:	1251364	BETTER PACKAGES	
Registration Number:	1160669	CODETAPER	
Registration Number:	0606855	BETTER PACK	
Registration Number:	0605083	TAPE SHOOTER	
Registration Number:	0649955	PENETRON	•••••
Registration Number:	0261440	PACKER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026637271

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026637271

RECORDED: 02/23/2018

Email: thomas.brooke@hklaw.com, ptdocketing@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Brooke

Address Line 1: 800 17th Street, NW, Suite 1100

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006303 FRAME: 0932